
* District Game               + Fan Fest               # Scrimmage

Mar. 29 Sat Mansfield Warrior Field 1:30pm

Updated: 10/24/24

2025 JV Red Schedule
Jan. 25 Sat + Fan Fest Scrimmage Warrior Field 10am
Feb. 1 Sat # Burleson Centennial Warrior Field 10am
Feb. 8 Sat # Mansfield Lake Ridge Warrior Field 12pm

Feb. 15 Sat # Arlington Heights Arlington Heights HS 12pm
Feb. 12 Wed # Mansfield Mansfield HS 4:30pm

Irving Tournament
Feb. 20 Thu Lewisville Irving HS 10am

Feb. 21 Fri Creekview MacArthur HS 12:30pm
Feb. 20 Thu Irving Irving HS 3pm

Feb. 21 Fri MacArthur MacArthur HS 5:30pm

Duncanville Tournament
Feb. 27 Thu MacArthur Duncanville HS 11am
Feb. 27 Thu Lake Highlands Duncanville HS 1:15pm

Mar. 1 Sat Duncanville Duncanville HS 4:45pm
Mar. 1 Sat Bishop Lynch Duncanville HS 2:30pm

Mansfield Tournament
Mar. 6 Thu Mansfield Summit Summit HS 4pm
Mar. 6 Thu Joshua Summit HS 6pm

Mar. 7 Fri Joshua Timberview HS 8pm

Mar. 12 Wed * Arlington Sam Houston Sam Houston HS 5:45pm
Mar. 12 Wed * Arlington Sam Houston Sam Houston HS 7:45pm
Mar. 19 Wed * Arlington Warrior Field 5:45pm
Mar. 19 Wed * Arlington Warrior Field 7:45pm
Mar. 26 Wed * Arlington Lamar Lamar HS 5:45pm
Mar. 26 Wed * Arlington Lamar Lamar HS 7:45pm

Apr. 2 Wed * Grand Prairie Warrior Field 4:30pm

Apr. 5 Sat Mansfield Lake Ridge Warrior Field 10am
Apr. 2 Wed * Grand Prairie Warrior Field 6:30pm

Bowie HS 5:45pm

Apr. 16 Wed * Haltom Warrior Field 7:45pm

Apr. 9 Wed * Arlington Martin Martin HS 5:45pm
Apr. 9 Wed * Arlington Martin Martin HS 7:45pm

Mar. 7 Fri Burleson Timberview HS 6pm

BOLD - Home

Apr. 23 Wed * Arlington Bowie Bowie HS 7:45pm

Apr. 19 Sat ^ Mansfield Timberview Warrior Field 10am
Apr. 23 Wed * Arlington Bowie


